

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	204	020			
Туре:	Con	sent Calendar	Status:	Agenda Ready	
			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/9/	2024			
Title:	Miramonte Reservoir Fence Replacement, Project 23-42-Various Actions				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Council Report				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
4/9/2024	1	City Council			

## Miramonte Reservoir Fence Replacement, Project 23-42-Various Actions

- 1. Find that in accordance with California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) requirements, Miramonte Reservoir Fence Replacement, Project 23-42, is categorically exempt as Class 2, Replacement or Reconstruction of Existing Structures, under CEQA Guidelines Section 15302.
- 2. Transfer and appropriate \$100,000 from the Water Fund to the Miramonte Reservoir Fence Replacement, Project 23-42. (Five votes required)
- 3. Approve plans and specifications for Miramonte Reservoir Fence Replacement, Project 23-42, and authorize staff to advertise the project for bids.
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or designee to award the construction contract to the lowest responsive responsible bidder if the bid is within the project budget of \$870,000.